
Buckhannon-Upshur Middle School 

2021-2022 Wrestling Schedule 

  

Thursday, Dec. 2 Dual with Lewis (if they have a team)  @ B-U High School 

Saturday, Dec. 4 Duals Tournament (Mountaineer Harrison,  @ B-U Middle 

 North Marion, South Harrison, Taylor, Trap Hill) 

Saturday, Dec. 11 Braxton County Duals @ Braxton 

Tuesday, Dec. 14 Tri with Mountaineer Mon. & North Marion @ B-U Middle 

Tuesday, Dec. 21 Tri with South Morgantown and East Fairmont @ S. Morgantown 

Tuesday, Dec. 28 Duals Tournament (Braxton, Petersburg, @ B-U Middle  

 Preston, South Morgantown, Summersville) 

Saturday, Jan. 8 Fairmont Field House Classic (16 team duals) @ Fairmont  

Tuesday, Jan. 11 Tri with Mountaineer Mon. & Elkins @ B-U Middle 

Tuesday, Jan. 18  Tri with Mountaineer Mon. & W.I. @ B-U Middle 

Tuesday, Jan. 25 Quad with South Harrison, Bridgeport, M. Mon. @ South Harrison 

Fri. & Sat. Feb. 4 & 5 Mason-Dixon Conference Tournament @ Preston 


